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This document contains the grading and credit scales for all UConn exchange programs and/or
the way they are translated to the UConn scale. Please be sure to speak with your Education
Abroad Advisor if you are unsure of how many credits you can or need to take abroad and any
other limitations your program may have. Please contact your program directly if you have
specific questions about the grades or credit scales.
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GRADE/CREDIT SCALES — ASIA

China

Fudan University, China
3 Fudan credits = 3 US credits
Fudan University Grade Scale

Grade Mark UConn Grade

40 A 85-100=A A

3.7 A- A -

33 B+ B+

3.0B 75-84=B B

2.7 B- B -

23 C+ C+

20C 60-74=C C

1.7 C- C

13D D

1.0 D- 0-59=F D



Shanghati Jiao Tong University, China

3 SJTU credits = 3 US credits

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Grade Scale

Grade

40 A

3.7 A-

3.3 B+

30B

2.7 B-

23C+

20C

1.7 C-

13D

1.0 D-

Mark

85-100=A

75-84=8B

60-74=C

0-59 = F

UConn Grade

A

A-

B+

University of Nottingham Ningbo, China
10 Ningbo credits/ 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

Scale

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

PASS
FAIL

Mark
70 and above

70 and above
65-69
60-64
55-59
50-54
47-49
44-46

40-43
35-39

Below 35 =F

UConn Grade
A+

A

A-

B+

B

B-

20 Ningbo credits/ 10 ECTS credits = 3
US credits

University of Nottingham Ningbo

Grade Scale



Hong Kong

The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, China
1 HKUST Credit = 1 US Credit

Grades at Hong Kong University of Science and Technology are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

University of Hong Kong, China (HKU)
6 HKU credits = 3 US Credits

University of Hong Kong Grade Scale

HKU Grade UConn Grade
A A
A- A
B + A -
B A-
B - B +
C+ B +
C B
C- B-
D+ C+
D C
D - C-
F F



Japan

Sophia University, Japan
4 Sophia credits = 4 US Credits

Grades at Sophia University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Waseda University, Japan
1 Waseda Credit = 1 US Credit

Grades at Waseda University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Singapore

National University of Singapore
4 NUS Credits = 4 US credits

National University of Singapore Grade Scale

NUS Grade UConn Grade
A+ A
A A
A- A
B+ A -
B A -
B- B +
C+ B

C B-
C- C+
D+ C
D C-
D- D
E/F F



South Korea

Korea University
3 KU credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Korea University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Sogang University, South Korea
3 Sogang credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Sogang University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Yonset University
3 Yonsei credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Yonset University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.



Taiwan

National Chengcht University, Taiwan
3 Chengchi credits = 3 US credits

Grades at National Chengchi University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

National Taiwan University
1 NTU Credit = 1 US credit

National Taiwan University Grade Scale

NTU Grade UConn Grade
90 + A
80-90 A
70-79 B
60-69 C
50-59 D
Below 50 F



GRADE SCALES — Australia/Pacific Islands

Australia

University of Adelaide, Australia
2 Adelaide credits = 3 US credits
3 Adelaide credits = 4 US credits
4 Adelaide credits = 5 US credits

University of Adelaide Grade Scale

Adelaide Grade
HD 85-100%

D 75-84%

C 65-74%

P 50-64%

CP 45-49%

F 0-45%

UConn Grade

A
A
B
C
D
=

University of Melbourne, Australia
12.5 Melbourne credits = 3 or 4 US credits

University of Melbourne Grade Scale

Melbourne Grade
80-100% H1
75-79% H2A
70-74% H2B
65-69% H3
60-64% P
55-59% P
50-54% P
45-49% N
40-44% N
35-39% N
30-34% N

29% and N below

UConn Grade
A

A -
B +
B

B -
C+
@
C-
D+
D

D -
F



University of New South Wales, Australia
3 UNSW credits = 2 US credits
4 UNSW credits = 3 US credits
6 UNSW credits = 4 US credits

University of New South Wales Grade Scale

UNSW Grade UConn Grade
85-100 - HD A
75-84 - D A
65-74 - C B
50-64 - P C
Conceded, Conditional or D

Compensatory Pass

Below 45 - F F

University of Queensland, Australia
10 Queensland credits = 4 US credits
12 Queensland credits = 5 US credits

University of Queensland Grade Scale

UQ Grade UQ Numerical Grade

High Distinction
Distinction

Credit

Pass

Fail

Fail

Fail

Non-graded Pass

Z U RN WAoo N

Non-graded Fail

10

UConn Grade

cCuvmTmTgnNnw > >



University of Wollongong, Australia
6 Wollongong credits = 3-4 US credits
8 Wollongong credits = 4-5 US credits

University of Wollongong Grade Scale

Wollongong Grade
85-100 - HD
75-84-D

65-74 - C

50-64 - P

Conceded, Conditional or
Compensatory Pass

Below 45 - F

UConn Grade
A

A

11



New Zealand

University of Auckland, New Zealand
15 Auckland credits = 4 US credits

University of Auckland Grade Scale

Auckland Grade

90-100% A

85-90% A
80-85% A -
75-79% B +
70-74% B
65-69% B -
60-64% C +
55-59% C
50-54% C -
45-49% D +
40-44% D
0-39% D -

UConn Grade

A

A

12



GRADE SCALES — Europe

France
UConn in Paris, France
5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits
2.5 ECTS credits = 1 US credits
UConn in Paris Grade Scale
Paris Grade Scale Description UConn Grade
THF 18-20 Tres Honorable avec A+

Felicitations du Jury
(Highly Honorable with

Praise)

TB 16 -17.99 Trés Bien (Very Good — | A+
Highest Honors)

B 14 -15.99 Bien (Good - High A
Honors)

AB 12-13.99 Assez Bien (Quite B
Good — Honors)

P 10-11.99 Passable (Satisfactory) C

P 8-9.99 Passable (Sufficient) D

E 0-7.99 Echec (Fail) F

13



Germany (Baden-Wirttemberg Program)

University of Freiburg, Germany
University of Heidelberg, Germany
University of Hohenheim, Germany
University of Karlsruhe, Germany
University of Konstanz, Germany
University of Mannheim, Germany
University of Stuttgart, Germany
University of Tibingen, Germany
University of Ulm, Germany

The German section is in charge of determining credits. They take into account the number of credit
hours AND the written assignments, both of which have to be equivalent to UCONN standards to merit
the same number of credit hours. There are sometimes courses in the B-W exchange that one semester
have one set of requirements, and another semester a different set of requirements (that's why the
evaluator always needs the ‘Schein; the only document that states the required written work). A table
would give the false impression that xECTS = always yUCONN credits which is not the case.

Baden-Wiirttemberg Grade Scale

Scale Description UConn Grade
1-15 Sehr Gut (Very Good) A
1.51-25 Gut (Good) A
2.51-35 Befriedigend (Satisfactory) B
351-4 Ausreichend (Sufficient) C
401-6 Nicht Ausreichend (Not Sufficient) F

14



Ireland

University College Dublin, Ireland
5-6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University College Dublin Grade Scale

UCD grade UConn Grade
A+ A
A A
A- A
B+ A
B A -
B- A-
C+ B+
C B
€= B-
D+ C+
D C
D- C-
D
F

Norway

University of Oslo, Norway
5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University of Oslo Grade Scale

Oslo Grade UConn Grade

mm g N W >
w
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Portugal

Study in Portugal Network, Portugal
5-6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits
7-8 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

Scotland

University of Edinburgh, Scotland
10 Edinburgh credits = 3 US credits
20 Edinburgh credits = 5 US credits

University of Edinburgh Grade Scale

Edinburgh Grade

70-100

65-69
60-64

55-59
50-54
45-49
40-44
35-39

0-34

UConn Grade

A

A -
B +

16



University of Glasgow, Scotland
20 Glasgow credits = 5 US credits
10 Glasgow credits = 3 US credits

University of Glasgow Grade Scale

Glasgow grade Glasgow grade UConn Grade
Al, A2, A3, A4, A5 Excellent A

B1, B2, B3 Very Good A-

Cl1,C2,C3 Good B

D1, D2, D3 Satisfactory C

El, E2, E3 Weak D

F1.F2, F3 Poor

G1, G2 Very Poor F

Spain

Universitat de Barcelona, Spain
5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

Universitat de Barcelona Grade Scale

UB grade UB Mark UConn Grade
10 Honor A

9-9.99 Sobresaliente A

7-8.99 Notable B+

6-6.99 Aprobado B

5.5-5.99 Aprobado B-

5-5.49 Aprobado C

0-4.99 Suspenso F

17



Sweden

Lund University, Sweden
7.5 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

Lund University Grade Scale

Lund mark Lund number Lund grade UConn grade
VG 5 A A
B B+
G 4 C B
D C+
E C
F u F/FX F

18



The Netherlands

University College Maastricht
2, 2.5 ECTS credits = 1 US credit
5 ECTS credits = 3 US credit

University College Maastricht Grade Scale

Maastricht Mark Maastricht Grade UConn Grade

10 A+ A
9 A A
8 A A
7.7-7.9 A - A -
74-7.6 B+ B+
7.0-7.3 B B
6.7-6.9 B - B -
6.4-6.6 C+ C+
6.0-6.3 C C
5.5-59 C- C-
54 D + D+
5.0-5.3 D D
Below 5.0 F F

19



University College Utrecht
7.5 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

University College Utrecht Grade Scale

Utrecht mark Utrecht grade UConn Grade
10 A+ A
9 A A
8 A A
7.7-79 A- A-
7.4-7.6 B+ B+
7.0-7.3 B B
6.7-6.9 B - B -
6.4-6.6 C+ C+
6.0-6.3 C C
5.5-5.9 C- C-
54 D+ D+
5.0-5.3 D D

Below 5.0 F F



University of Amsterdam

10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits
9 ECTS credits = 5 US credits
6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits
5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University of Amsterdam Grade Scale

UoA mark UoA Grade UConn Grade

7.5-10 A+/A/B+ A
70-74 B B+
6.7 -6.9 B- B
6.5-6.6 C+ B
6.0-6.4 C/C+ C
55-59 C D

00-54 F F



United Kingdom

Cardiff University

20 CU credits/10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

Cardiff University Grade Scale

Cardiff GPA

4.0
3.8
3.6

34
3.2
3.0
2.8

2.6
16-0

Cardiff grades
(70+)

(69-65)
(64-60)

(59-57)
(56-54)
(53-50)
(49-45)
(44-40)

(39-0)

UConn Grade

A 70+
A-(65-69)
B+(60-64)

B (55-59)
B-(50-54)
C+(47-49)
C (44-46)

C- (40-43)
D (35-39)
F (0-35)

22



University of Birmingham
10 Birmingham credits = 3 US credits
20 Birmingham credits = 5 US credits

University of Birmingham Grade Scale

U Birmingham Mark UConn Grade

70 -100 = A
63-100 PASS 64-69 = A-
60-63 = B+
53-62 PASS 55-59=8B
50-54=B-
46-49=C+
43-52 PASS 43-45=C
38-42=C-
40-42 PASS 35-37=D
0-39 FAIL Below 35=F

23



University of Essex

Academic Year 8 Essex credits = 8 US credits
Spring/Summer 5 Essex credits = 5 US credits
Spring/Summer 4 Essex credits = 4 US credits
Academic Year 3 Essex credits = 3 US credits

University of Essex Grade Scale

University of Essex Grade UConn grade
70 + A
65-69 A-
60-64 B+
58-59 B
55-57 B
53-54 B
50-52 B-
45-49 C+
41-44 C
40 C-

0-39 F



University of Nottingham
10 Nottingham credits/5 ECTS credits = 3 credits
20 Nottingham credits/10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

University of Nottingham Grade Scale

Nottingham Class Mark UConn Grade
FIRST 70 and above A+
70 and above A
UPPER SECOND 65-69 A-
60-64 B+
LOWER SECOND 55-59 B
50-54 B-
THIRD 47-49 C+
44-46 C
40-43 C-
PASS 35-39 D+
FAIL Below 35 =F F

25



University of Warwick

Spring/Summer 30 Warwick points = 5 US credits
Academic Year 12 Warwick points = 3 US credits

University of Warwick Grade Scale

Warwick Class

FIRST Class

UPPER SECOND Class

LOWER SECOND Class

THIRD Class

PASS not honors

FAIL

Mark

70 and above

70 and above

65-69

60-64

55-59

50-54

47-49

44-46

40-43

35-39

Below 35 =F

UConn Grade

A+

A

A-

B+

26



GRADE SCALES — Latin America

Chile

Pontificia Universidad Catoélica de Chile
5 PUCC credits = 2 US credits
6 PUCC credits = 3 US credits
8 PUCC credits = 4 US credits

Pontificia Universidad Catélica de Chile Grade Scale

PUCC Grade

6.75-7.00

6.25-6.74

6.00-6.24

5.75-5.99

5.25-5.74

5.00-5.24

4.75-4.99

4.25-4.74

4.00-4.24

1.00-3.99

UConn Grade

6.5-7.0 A

6.0-6.4 A-

5.5-59 B+

50-54 B

4.5-49 B-

4.0-44 C

3.0-39 D

0.0-29 F

27



University of Magallanes

University of Magallanes Grade Scale

Magallanes Grade
6.24-7

6.00-6.23

5.75-5.9

5.25-5.7

5.00-5.2

4.75-4.9

4.25-4.6

4.00-4.2

3.99 and below

UConn Grade

6.5-7.0

6.0-6.4

5.5-5.9

5.0-54

4.5-49

40-44

3.0-3.9

0.0-2.9

A

A-

B+

28



GRADE SCALES — Middle East

Israel

University of Haifa
University of Haifa uses U.S. semester hours and U.S. letter grades.

University of Haifa Grade Scale

Haifa Grade Haifa mark UConn Grade
95-100 Excellent A
85-94 Very Good A
75-84 Good B
65-74 Fair C
50-64 Pass D
0-49 Fail F
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GRADE SCALES — North America

Canada

McGill University
3 McGill credits = 3 US credits

University of British Columbia (UBC)
3 UBC credits = 3 US credits

UBC and McGill Grade Scale

UBC/McGill grade UBC/McGill letter UConn Grade

90-100 A+ A
85-89 A A
80-84 A- A-
76-79 B+ B+
72-75 B B
68-71 B- B-
64-67 C+ C+
60-63 C C
55-59 C- C-
50-54 D D
0-49 F F
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