

GRADES & CREDITS

TRANSLATION SCALES

2016-2018

Last updated January 25, 2017

This document contains the grading and credit scales for all UConn exchange programs and/or the way they are translated to the UConn scale. Please be sure to speak with your Education Abroad Advisor if you are unsure of how many credits you can or need to take abroad and any other limitations your program may have. Please contact your program directly if you have specific questions about the grades or credit scales.

Table of Contents

GRADES/CREDIT SCALES - Asia	3-7
China	3
Hong Kong	5
Japan	6
Singapore	6
South Korea	
Taiwan	8
GRADES/CREDIT SCALES - Australia/Pacific Islands	9-12
Australia	9
New Zealand	12
GRADES/CREDITS SCALES - Europe	13-22
France	13
Germany	14
Ireland	15
Norway	15
Portugal	16
Scotland	16
Spain	17
Sweden	18
The Netherlands	19
United Kingdom	22
GRADES/CREDITS SCALES - Latin America	27
Chile	27
GRADES/CREDITS SCALES - Middle East	29
Israel	29
GRADES/CREDITS SCALES – North America	30
Canada	30

GRADE/CREDIT SCALES — ASIA

China

Fudan University, China
3 Fudan credits = 3 US credits

Fudan University Grade Scale

Grade	Mark	UConn Grade
4.0 A	85-100=A	Α
3.7 A-		A -
3.3 B+		B +
3.0 B	75-84=B	В
2.7 B-		B -
2.3 C+		C+
2.0 C	60-74=C	С
1.7 C-		C-
1.3 D		D
1.0 D-	0-59 = F	D-

Shanghai Jiao Tong University, China 3 SJTU credits = 3 US credits

Shanghai Jiao Tong University Grade Scale

Grade	Mark	UConn Grade
4.0 A	85-100=A	Α
3.7 A-		A-
3.3 B+		B+
3.0 B	75-84=B	В
2.7 B-		В -
2.3 C+		C+
2.0 C	60-74=C	С
1.7 C-		C-
1.3 D		D
1.0 D-	0-59 = F	D-

University of Nottingham Ningbo, China 10 Ningbo credits/ 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

Scale	Mark	UConn Grade
FIRST	70 and above	A+
	70 and above	Α
UPPER SECOND	65-69	Α-
	60-64	B+
LOWER SECOND	55-59	В
	50-54	B-
THIRD	47-49	C+
	44-46	С
	40-43	C-
PASS	35-39	D+
FAIL	Below 35 =F	F

20 Ningbo credits/ 10 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

<u>University of Nottingham Ningbo</u> <u>Grade Scale</u>

Hong Kong

The Hong Kong University of Science and Technology, China 1 HKUST Credit = 1 US Credit

Grades at Hong Kong University of Science and Technology are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

University of Hong Kong, China (HKU) 6 HKU credits = 3 US Credits

University of Hong Kong Grade Scale

HKU Grade	UConn Grade
Α	Α
A -	А
B +	A -
В	A -
В -	B +
C +	B +
С	В
C -	В -
D +	C +
D	С
D -	C -
F	F

Japan

Sophia University, Japan

4 Sophia credits = 4 US Credits

Grades at Sophia University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Waseda University, Japan

1 Waseda Credit = 1 US Credit

Grades at Waseda University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Singapore

National University of Singapore 4 NUS Credits = 4 US credits

National University of Singapore Grade Scale

NUS Grade	UConn Grade
A+	Α
Α	Α
A-	Α
B+	A -
В	A -
B-	B +
C+	В
С	B-
C-	C+
D+	С
D	C-
D-	D
E/F	F

South Korea

Korea University
3 KU credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Korea University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Sogang University, South Korea 3 Sogang credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Sogang University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Yonsei University
3 Yonsei credits = 3 US credits

Grades at Yonsei University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

Taiwan

National Chengchi University, Taiwan 3 Chengchi credits = 3 US credits

Grades at National Chengchi University are directly equivalent to grades at UConn.

National Taiwan University 1 NTU Credit = 1 US credit

National Taiwan University Grade Scale

NTU Grade	UConn Grade
90 +	Α
80-90	Α
70-79	В
60-69	С
50-59	D
Below 50	F

GRADE SCALES — Australia/Pacific Islands

Australia

University of Adelaide, Australia

2 Adelaide credits = 3 US credits

3 Adelaide credits = 4 US credits

4 Adelaide credits = 5 US credits

University of Adelaide Grade Scale

Adelaide Grade	UConn Grade
HD 85-100%	Α
D 75-84%	Α
C 65-74%	В
P 50-64%	С
CP 45-49%	D
F 0-45%	F

University of Melbourne, Australia 12.5 Melbourne credits = 3 or 4 US credits

University of Melbourne Grade Scale

Melbourne Grade	UConn Grade
80-100% H1	Α
75-79% H2A	A -
70-74% H2B	B +
65-69% H3	В
60-64% P	В -
55-59% P	C +
50-54% P	С
45-49% N	C -
40-44% N	D +
35-39% N	D
30-34% N	D -
29% and N below	F

University of New South Wales, Australia

3 UNSW credits = 2 US credits

4 UNSW credits = 3 US credits

6 UNSW credits = 4 US credits

University of New South Wales Grade Scale

UNSW Grade	UConn Grade
85-100 - HD	Α
75-84 - D	Α
65-74 - C	В
50-64 - P	С
Conceded, Conditional or Compensatory Pass	D
Below 45 - F	F

University of Queensland, Australia

10 Queensland credits = 4 US credits

12 Queensland credits = 5 US credits

University of Queensland Grade Scale

UQ Grade	UQ Numerical Grade	UConn Grade
High Distinction	7	Α
Distinction	6	Α
Credit	5	В
Pass	4	С
Fail	3	D
Fail	2	F
Fail	1	F
Non-graded Pass	P	S
Non-graded Fail	N	U

University of Wollongong, Australia 6 Wollongong credits = 3-4 US credits 8 Wollongong credits = 4-5 US credits

University of Wollongong Grade Scale

Wollongong Grade	UConn Grade
85-100 - HD	A
75-84 - D	Α
65-74 - C	В
50-64 - P	С
Conceded, Conditional or Compensatory Pass	D
Below 45 - F	F

New Zealand

University of Auckland, New Zealand 15 Auckland credits = 4 US credits

University of Auckland Grade Scale

Auckland Grade	UConn Grade
90-100% A	Α
85-90% A	Α
80-85% A -	A -
75-79% B +	B +
70-74% B	В
65-69% B -	В -
60-64% C +	C +
55-59% C	С
50-54% C -	C -
45-49% D +	D
40-44% D	F
0-39% D -	F

GRADE SCALES — Europe

France

UConn in Paris, France 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits 2.5 ECTS credits = 1 US credits

UConn in Paris Grade Scale

Paris Grade	Scale	Description	UConn Grade
THF	18 – 20	Très Honorable avec Felicitations du Jury (Highly Honorable with Praise)	A+
ТВ	16 – 17.99	Très Bien (Very Good – Highest Honors)	A+
В	14 – 15.99	Bien (Good – High Honors)	А
АВ	12 – 13.99	Assez Bien (Quite Good – Honors)	В
Р	10-11.99	Passable (Satisfactory)	С
P	8 – 9.99	Passable (Sufficient)	D
E	0 – 7.99	Èchec (Fail)	F

Germany (Baden-Württemberg Program)

University of Freiburg, Germany University of Heidelberg, Germany University of Hohenheim, Germany University of Karlsruhe, Germany University of Konstanz, Germany University of Mannheim, Germany University of Stuttgart, Germany University of Tübingen, Germany University of Ulm, Germany

The German section is in charge of determining credits. They take into account the number of credit hours AND the written assignments, both of which have to be equivalent to UCONN standards to merit the same number of credit hours. There are sometimes courses in the B-W exchange that one semester have one set of requirements, and another semester a different set of requirements (that's why the evaluator always needs the 'Schein', the only document that states the required written work). A table would give the false impression that xECTS = always yUCONN credits which is not the case.

Baden-Württemberg Grade Scale

Scale	Description	UConn Grade
1 – 1.5	Sehr Gut (Very Good)	Α
1.51 – 2.5	Gut (Good)	Α
2.51 – 3.5	Befriedigend (Satisfactory)	В
3.51 - 4	Ausreichend (Sufficient)	С
4.01 – 6	Nicht Ausreichend (Not Sufficient)	F

Ireland

University College Dublin, Ireland 5-6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University College Dublin Grade Scale

UCD grade	UConn Grade
A+	Α
Α	Α
A-	Α
B+	Α
В	A -
B-	A-
C+	B+
С	В
C-	B-
D+	C+
D	С
D-	C-
Е	D
F	F

Norway

University of Oslo, Norway 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University of Oslo Grade Scale

Oslo Grade	UConn Grade
Α	Α
В	Α
С	В
D	С
Е	C-
F	F

Portugal

Study in Portugal Network, Portugal 5-6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits 7-8 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

Scotland

University of Edinburgh, Scotland 10 Edinburgh credits = 3 US credits 20 Edinburgh credits = 5 US credits

University of Edinburgh Grade Scale

- 1: 1	
Edinburgh Grade	UConn Grade
70-100	A
65-69	A -
60-64	B +
55-59	В
50-54	В -
45-49	C +
40-44	С
35-39	D
0-34	F

University of Glasgow, Scotland 20 Glasgow credits = 5 US credits 10 Glasgow credits = 3 US credits

University of Glasgow Grade Scale

Glasgow grade	Glasgow grade	UConn Grade
A1, A2, A3, A4, A5	Excellent	Α
B1, B2, B3	Very Good	A-
C1, C2, C3	Good	В
D1, D2, D3	Satisfactory	С
E1, E2, E3	Weak	D
F1. F2, F3	Poor	F
G1, G2	Very Poor	F

Spain

Universitat de Barcelona, Spain 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

Universitat de Barcelona Grade Scale

UB grade	UB Mark	UConn Grade
10	Honor	Α
9-9.99	Sobresaliente	Α
7-8.99	Notable	B+
6-6.99	Aprobado	В
5.5-5.99	Aprobado	B-
5-5.49	Aprobado	С
0-4.99	Suspenso	F

Sweden

Lund University, Sweden 7.5 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

Lund University Grade Scale

Lund mark	Lund number	Lund grade	UConn grade
VG	5	Α	Α
		В	B +
G	4	С	В
		D	C +
	3	E	С
F	U	F/FX	F

The Netherlands

University College Maastricht 2, 2.5 ECTS credits = 1 US credit 5 ECTS credits = 3 US credit

University College Maastricht Grade Scale

Maastricht Mark	Maastricht Grade	UConn Grade
10	A+	Α
9	Α	Α
8	Α	Α
7.7-7.9	A -	A -
7.4-7.6	B +	B +
7.0-7.3	В	В
6.7-6.9	В -	В -
6.4-6.6	C +	C +
6.0-6.3	С	С
5.5-5.9	C -	C -
5.4	D +	D +
5.0-5.3	D	D
Below 5.0	F	F

University College Utrecht 7.5 ECTS credits = 4 US credits

University College Utrecht Grade Scale

Utrecht mark	Utrecht grade	UConn Grade
10	A+	А
9	Α	А
8	Α	А
7.7-7.9	A -	A -
7.4-7.6	B +	B +
7.0-7.3	В	В
6.7-6.9	В -	В -
6.4-6.6	C +	C +
6.0-6.3	С	С
5.5-5.9	C -	C -
5.4	D +	D +
5.0-5.3	D	D
Below 5.0	F	F

University of Amsterdam

10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

9 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

6 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

5 ECTS credits = 3 US credits

University of Amsterdam Grade Scale

UoA mark	UoA Grade	UConn Grade
7.5 - 10	A + / A / B+	Α
7.0 – 7.4	В	B+
6.7 - 6.9	B-	В
6.5 – 6.6	C+	В
6.0 – 6.4	C / C+	С
5.5 – 5.9	С	D
0.0 – 5.4	F	F

United Kingdom

Cardiff University 20 CU credits/10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

Cardiff University Grade Scale

Cardiff GPA	Cardiff grades	UConn Grade
4.0	(70+)	A 70+
3.8	(69-65)	A-(65-69)
3.6	(64-60)	B+(60-64)
3.4	(59-57)	B (55-59)
3.2	(56-54)	B-(50-54)
3.0	(53-50)	C+(47-49)
2.8	(49-45)	C (44-46)
2.6	(44-40)	C- (40-43)
1.6 – 0	(39-0)	D (35-39)
		F (0-35)

University of Birmingham 10 Birmingham credits = 3 US credits 20 Birmingham credits = 5 US credits

University of Birmingham Grade Scale

U Birmingham Mark	UConn Grade
	70 -100 = A
63-100 PASS	64-69 = A-
	60-63 = B+
53-62 PASS	55-59=B
	50-54=B-
	46-49=C+
43-52 PASS	43-45=C
	38-42=C-
40-42 PASS	35-37=D
0-39 FAIL	Below 35=F

University of Essex

Academic Year 8 Essex credits = 8 US credits Spring/Summer 5 Essex credits = 5 US credits Spring/Summer 4 Essex credits = 4 US credits Academic Year 3 Essex credits = 3 US credits

University of Essex Grade Scale

University of Essex Grade	UConn grade
70 +	Α
65-69	A-
60-64	B+
58-59	В
55-57	В
53-54	В
50-52	B-
45-49	C+
41-44	С
40	C-
0-39	F

University of Nottingham 10 Nottingham credits/5 ECTS credits = 3 credits 20 Nottingham credits/10 ECTS credits = 5 US credits

University of Nottingham Grade Scale

Nottingham Class	Mark	UConn Grade
	Tidik	o comi orade
FIRST	70 and above	A+
	70 and above	A
UPPER SECOND	65-69	A-
	60-64	B+
LOWER SECOND	55-59	В
	50-54	B-
THIRD	47-49	C+
	44-46	С
	40-43	C-
PASS	35-39	D+
FAIL	Below 35 =F	F

University of Warwick Spring/Summer 30 Warwick points = 5 US credits Academic Year 12 Warwick points = 3 US credits

University of Warwick Grade Scale

Warwick Class	Mark	UConn Grade
FIRST Class	70 and above	A+
	70 and above	А
UPPER SECOND Class	65-69	Α-
	60-64	B+
LOWER SECOND Class	55-59	В
	50-54	B-
THIRD Class	47-49	C+
	44-46	С
	40-43	C-
PASS not honors	35-39	D+
FAIL	Below 35 =F	F

GRADE SCALES — Latin America

Chile

Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile

5 PUCC credits = 2 US credits

6 PUCC credits = 3 US credits

8 PUCC credits = 4 US credits

Pontificia Universidad Católica de Chile Grade Scale

PUCC Grade	UConn Grade
POCC Grade	oconn Grade
6.75-7.00	6.5-7.0 A
6.25-6.74	
6.00-6.24	6.0-6.4 A-
5.75-5.99	5.5-5.9 B+
5.25-5.74	5.0-5.4 B
5.00-5.24	4.5-4.9 B-
4.75-4.99	
4.25-4.74	4.0-4.4 C
4.00-4.24	3.0-3.9 D
1.00-3.99	0.0-2.9 F

University of Magallanes

University of Magallanes Grade Scale

Magallanes Grade	UConn Grade
6.24-7	6.5-7.0 A
6.00-6.23	
5.75-5.9	6.0-6.4 A-
5.25-5.7	5.5-5.9 B+
5.00-5.2	5.0-5.4 B
4.75-4.9	4.5-4.9 C+
4.25-4.6	
4.00-4.2	4.0-4.4 C
3.99 and below	3.0-3.9 F
	0.0-2.9 F

GRADE SCALES — Middle East

Israel

University of Haifa

University of Haifa uses U.S. semester hours and U.S. letter grades.

University of Haifa Grade Scale

Haifa Grade	Haifa mark	UConn Grade
95-100	Excellent	Α
85-94	Very Good	Α
75-84	Good	В
65-74	Fair	С
50-64	Pass	D
0-49	Fail	F

GRADE SCALES — North America

Canada

McGill University
3 McGill credits = 3 US credits

University of British Columbia (UBC) 3 UBC credits = 3 US credits

UBC and McGill Grade Scale

UBC/McGill grade	UBC/McGill letter	UConn Grade
90-100	A+	Α
85-89	Α	Α
80-84	A-	A-
76-79	B+	B+
72-75	В	В
68-71	B-	B-
64-67	C+	C+
60-63	С	С
55-59	C-	C-
50-54	D	D
0-49	F	F